

**Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries**

**INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION**

*(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))*

	Notes	June 30, 2016 KRW	December 31, 2015 KRW	June 30, 2016 USD	December 31, 2015 USD
<b>Assets</b>					
<b>Current assets</b>					
Cash and cash equivalents	3	25,840,759	22,636,744	21,865,900	19,154,730
Short-term financial instruments	3	47,449,558	44,228,800	40,150,804	37,425,467
Short-term available-for-sale financial assets	3	3,781,006	4,627,530	3,199,407	3,915,717
Trade receivables	3	26,081,803	25,168,026	22,069,865	21,296,647
Non-trade receivables	3	2,942,063	3,352,663	2,489,511	2,836,952
Advances		1,639,050	1,706,003	1,386,929	1,443,583
Prepaid expenses		3,681,883	3,170,632	3,115,531	2,682,921
Inventories	5	17,858,721	18,811,794	15,111,669	15,918,139
Other current assets	3	888,206	1,035,460	751,581	876,184
Assets held-for-sale	28	-	77,073	-	65,218
<b>Total current assets</b>		130,163,049	124,814,725	110,141,197	105,615,558
<b>Non-current assets</b>					
Long-term available-for-sale financial assets	3, 4	8,398,201	8,332,480	7,106,379	7,050,767
Investment in associates and joint ventures	6	3,942,525	5,276,348	3,336,081	4,464,733
Property, plant and equipment	7	84,634,963	86,477,110	71,616,301	73,175,086
Intangible assets	8	5,247,797	5,396,311	4,440,574	4,566,243
Long-term prepaid expenses		4,368,785	4,294,401	3,696,773	3,633,831
Deferred income tax assets		5,331,307	5,589,108	4,511,238	4,729,384
Other non-current assets	3	1,874,046	1,999,038	1,585,773	1,691,545
<b>Total assets</b>		243,960,673	242,179,521	206,434,316	204,927,147

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

**Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries**

**INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION**

*(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))*

Notes	June 30, 2016 KRW	December 31, 2015 KRW	June 30, 2016 USD	December 31, 2015 USD
<b>Liabilities and Equity</b>				
<b>Current liabilities</b>				
Trade payables	3	7,344,748	6,214,969	5,235,554
Short-term borrowings	3, 9	10,259,758	8,681,588	9,439,483
Other payables	3	7,777,225	6,580,922	7,500,848
Advances received		1,351,841	1,143,899	1,136,784
Withholdings		1,218,471	1,031,044	840,029
Accrued expenses	3	10,056,181	8,509,326	9,839,991
Income tax payable		1,863,772	1,577,084	2,878,383
Current portion of long-term liabilities	3, 9, 10	1,389,682	1,175,919	187,469
Provisions	12	6,413,045	5,426,582	5,432,977
Other current liabilities	3	333,441	282,151	242,968
<b>Total current liabilities</b>		<b>48,008,164</b>	<b>40,623,484</b>	<b>42,734,486</b>
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>				
Debentures	3, 10	62,085	52,535	1,041,179
Long-term borrowings	3, 9	533,222	451,201	225,542
Long-term other payables	3	3,223,115	2,727,331	2,573,811
Net defined benefit liabilities	11	880,552	745,104	303,626
Deferred income tax liabilities		6,465,189	5,470,705	4,361,875
Provisions	12	624,509	528,446	442,025
Other non-current liabilities	3	2,321,321	1,964,252	1,728,015
<b>Total liabilities</b>		<b>62,118,157</b>	<b>52,563,058</b>	<b>53,410,559</b>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

**Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries**

**INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION**

*(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.3))*

	Notes	June 30, 2016 KRW	December 31, 2015 KRW	June 30, 2016 USD	December 31, 2015 USD
<b>Equity attributable to owners of the parent</b>					
Preferred stock	14	119,467	119,467	101,090	101,090
Common stock	14	778,047	778,047	658,367	658,367
Share premium		4,403,893	4,403,893	3,726,480	3,726,480
Retained earnings	15	185,920,488	185,132,014	157,321,952	156,654,762
Other components of equity	16	(15,583,542)	(17,580,451)	(13,186,461)	(14,876,203)
Accumulated other comprehensive income attributable to assets held-for-sale	28	-	23,797	-	20,137
		175,638,353	172,876,767	148,621,428	146,284,633
<b>Non-controlling interests</b>		6,204,163	6,183,038	5,249,830	5,231,955
<b>Total equity</b>		181,842,516	179,059,805	153,871,258	151,516,588
<b>Total liabilities and equity</b>		243,960,673	242,179,521	206,434,316	204,927,147

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.